SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Electrical Upgrades - Lewis & Clark Recreation Area

Bid Opening Date: October 15, 2024, 3:30PM CT

LCRA23PC & LCRA23Pd	Bids Recei	ved:	Power Sour	ce Electric	Builders	Electric	Sorlien	Electric	Eide	Electric
No. Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00 Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$20,200.00	\$20,200.00
Furnish Panels (400 AMP), TO 1.01 INCLUDE FEEDER	EA	4	\$5,889.00	\$23,556.00	\$8,250.00	\$33,000.00	\$10,355.00	\$41,420.00	\$4,166.00	\$16,664.00
Install Panels (400 AMP), TO 1.02 INCLUDE FEEDER	EA	4	\$4,197.00	\$16,788.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00
Furnish Panels (600 AMP), TO 1.03 INCLUDE FEEDER	EA	7	\$9,853.00	\$68,971.00	\$12,250.00	\$85,750.00	\$19,462.00	\$136,234.00	\$6,416.00	\$44,912.00
Install Panels (600 AMP), TO 1.04 INCLUDE FEEDER	EA	7	\$6,402.00	\$44,814.00	\$2,975.00	\$20,825.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$13,300.00
1.05 Furnish Pedestal	EA	154	\$256.00	\$39,424.00	\$325.00	\$50,050.00	\$302.00	\$46,508.00	\$215.00	\$33,110.00
1.06 Install Pedestal	EA	154	\$286.00	\$44,044.00	\$155.00	\$23,870.00	\$220.00	\$33,880.00	\$100.00	\$15,400.00
Furnish Conductors (FEEDERS & 1.07 BRANCH CIRCUITS)	LF	28250	\$4.10	\$115,825.00	\$5.70	\$161,025.00	\$4.55	\$128,537.50	\$2.84	\$80,230.00
Install Conductors (FEEDERS & 1.08 BRANCH CIRCUITS)	LF	28250	\$14.52	\$410,190.00	\$4.00	\$113,000.00	\$5.30	\$149,725.00	\$2.50	\$70,625.00
1.09 Demo Existing	LS	1	\$15,357.00	\$15,357.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1.10 Unclassified Excavation	CY	44	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$180.00	\$7,920.00	\$160.00	\$7,040.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1.11 Base Course	TON	66.8	\$479.05	\$32,000.54	\$145.00	\$9,686.00	\$66.80	\$4,462.24	\$0.00	\$0.00
Asphalt Concrete Composite, Type 1.12 E2	TON	223	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$330.00	\$73,590.00	\$160.00	\$35,680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	TOTAL BA	SE BID		\$818,469.54		\$709,116.00		\$835,286.74		\$303,041.00
Alternate #1										
No. Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2.00 Mobilization	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$62,540.00	\$62,540.00	\$7,789.00	\$7,789.00
Furnish Panels (600 AMP), TO 2.01 INCLUDE FEEDER	EA	3	\$9,595.00	\$28,785.00	\$12,750.00	\$38,250.00	\$19,462.00	\$58,386.00	\$6,416.00	\$19,248.00
Install Panels (600 AMP), TO 2.02 INCLUDE FEEDER	EA	3	\$7,178.00	\$21,534.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00

	TC	TAL ALTE	RNATE BID		\$271,540.00		\$227,282.90		\$266,287.89		\$101,092.00
2.10	Asphalt Concrete Composite, Type E2	TON	4.4	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$486.00	\$2,138.40	\$570.00	\$2,508.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Base Course	TON	13.3	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$145.00	\$1,928.50	\$13.30	\$176.89	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.08	Unclassified Excavation	CY	8.7	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$180.00	\$1,566.00	\$160.00	\$1,392.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.07	Demo Existing	LS	1	\$6,786.00	\$6,786.00	\$6,175.00	\$6,175.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
	Install Conductors (FEEDERS & BRANCH CIRCUITS)	LF	9500	\$14.75	\$140,125.00	\$5.00	\$47,500.00	\$5.30	\$50,350.00	\$2.50	\$23,750.00
2.05	Furnish Conductors (FEEDERS & BRANCH CIRCUITS)	LF	9500	\$4.00	\$38,000.00	\$5.15	\$48,925.00	\$4.55	\$43,225.00	\$2.84	\$26,980.00
2.04	Install Pedestal	EA	55	\$286.00	\$15,730.00	\$155.00	\$8,525.00	\$220.00	\$12,100.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00
2.03	Furnish Pedestal	EA	55	\$256.00	\$14,080.00	\$325.00	\$17,875.00	\$302.00	\$16,610.00	\$215.00	\$11,825.00

\$1,101,574.63

\$404,133.00

TOTAL BASE BID & ALTERNATE BID	\$1,090,009.54	\$936,398.90	
--------------------------------	----------------	--------------	--